

Numer brygady	km	suma	1	1	4	4	2	2	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	↓	↓			5:47				7:25		8:34		9:24		10:44		11:54		14:04		15:54		16:39		18:12		19:12							
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	1.50	4:52		5:50		6:34		7:29		8:38		9:28		10:48		11:58		14:08		15:58		16:43		18:15		19:15		20:15		21:15		22:15	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	3.20	4:56		5:54		6:38		7:33		8:42		9:32		10:52		12:02		14:12		16:02		16:47		18:19		19:19		20:19		21:19		22:19	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	3.60	4:57		5:55		6:39		7:34		8:43		9:33		10:53		12:03		14:13		16:03		16:48		18:20		19:20		20:20		21:20		22:20	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	4.10	4:58		5:56		6:41		7:36		8:45		9:35		10:55		12:05		14:15		16:05		16:50		18:21		19:21		20:21		21:21		22:21	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.30	4.40	4:59		5:57		6:42		7:37		8:46		9:36		10:56		12:06		14:16		16:06		16:51		18:22		19:22		20:22		21:22		22:22	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.70	5.10	5:00		5:58		6:43		7:38		8:47		9:37		10:57		12:07		14:17		16:07		16:52		18:23		19:23		20:23		21:23		22:23	
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrówki	0.40	5.50	5:01		5:59		6:44		7:39		8:48		9:38		10:58		12:08		14:18		16:08		16:53		18:24		19:24		20:24		21:24		22:24	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	1.00	6.50	5:02		6:00		6:46		7:41		8:50		9:40		11:00		12:10		14:20		16:10		16:55		18:25		19:25		20:25		21:25		22:25	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	7.40	5:04		6:02		6:48		7:43		8:52		9:42		11:02		12:12		14:22		16:12		16:57		18:27		19:27		20:27		21:27		22:27	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	7.70	5:05	5:05	6:03	6:03	6:49	6:49	7:44	7:44	8:53	8:53	9:43	9:43	11:03	11:03	12:13	12:13	14:23	14:23	16:13	16:13	16:58	16:58	18:28	18:28	19:28	19:28	20:28	20:28	21:28	21:28	22:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	8.20		5:06		6:04		6:50		7:45		8:54		9:44		11:04		12:14		14:24		16:14		16:59		18:29		19:29		20:29		21:29		22:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	8.40		5:07		6:05		6:51		7:46		8:55		9:45		11:05		12:15		14:25		16:15		17:00		18:30		19:30		20:30		21:30		22:30
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	9.10		5:09		6:07		6:53		7:48		8:57		9:47		11:07		12:17		14:27		16:17		17:02		18:32		19:32		20:32		21:32		22:32
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	9.50		5:10		6:08		6:54		7:49		8:58		9:48		11:08		12:18		14:28		16:18		17:03		18:33		19:33		20:33		21:33		22:33
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	10.20		5:12		6:10		6:56		7:51		9:00		9:50		11:10		12:20		14:30		16:20		17:05		18:35		19:35		20:35		21:35		22:35
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	11.30		5:15		6:13		6:59		7:54		9:03		9:53		11:13		12:23		14:33		16:23		17:08				19:38		20:38		21:38		22:38
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	12.60						7:02		7:57		9:06		9:56		11:16		12:26		14:36		16:26		17:11				19:41						

Numer brygady	km	suma	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	4	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	↓	↓			5:47				7:25		8:34		9:24		10:44		11:54		14:04		15:54		16:39		18:12		19:12							
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	1.50	4:52		5:50		6:34		7:29		8:38		9:28		10:48		11:58		14:08		15:58		16:43		18:15		19:15		20:15		21:15		22:15	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	3.20	4:56		5:54		6:38		7:33		8:42		9:32		10:52		12:02		14:12		16:02		16:47		18:19		19:19		20:19		21:19		22:19	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	3.60	4:57		5:55		6:39		7:34		8:43		9:33		10:53		12:03		14:13		16:03		16:48		18:20		19:20		20:20		21:20		22:20	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	4.10	4:58		5:56		6:41		7:36		8:45		9:35		10:55		12:05		14:15		16:05		16:50		18:21		19:21		20:21		21:21		22:21	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.30	4.40	4:59		5:57		6:42		7:37		8:46		9:36		10:56		12:06		14:16		16:06		16:51		18:22		19:22		20:22		21:22		22:22	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.70	5.10	5:00		5:58		6:43		7:38		8:47		9:37		10:57		12:07		14:17		16:07		16:52		18:23		19:23		20:23		21:23		22:23	
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrówki	0.40	5.50	5:01		5:59		6:44		7:39		8:48		9:38		10:58		12:08		14:18		16:08		16:53		18:24		19:24		20:24		21:24		22:24	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	1.00	6.50	5:02		6:00		6:46		7:41		8:50		9:40		11:00		12:10		14:20		16:10		16:55		18:25		19:25		20:25		21:25		22:25	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	7.40	5:04		6:02		6:48		7:43		8:52		9:42		11:02		12:12		14:22		16:12		16:57		18:27		19:27		20:27		21:27		22:27	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	7.70	5:05	5:05	6:03	6:49	6:49	7:44	7:44	8:53	8:53	9:43	9:43	11:03	11:03	12:13	12:13	14:23	14:23	16:13	16:13	16:58	16:58	18:28	18:28	19:28	19:28	20:28	20:28	21:28	21:28	22:28	22:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	8.20		5:06		6:04		6:50		7:45		8:54		9:44		11:04		12:14		14:24		16:14		16:59		18:29		19:29		20:29		21:29		22:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	8.40		5:07		6:05		6:51		7:46		8:55		9:45		11:05		12:15		14:25		16:15		17:00		18:30		19:30		20:30		21:30		22:30
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	9.10		5:09		6:07		6:53		7:48		8:57		9:47		11:07		12:17		14:27		16:17		17:02		18:32		19:32		20:32		21:32		22:32
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	9.50		5:10		6:08		6:54		7:49		8:58		9:48		11:08		12:18		14:28		16:18		17:03		18:33		19:33		20:33		21:33		22:33
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	10.20		5:12		6:10		6:56		7:51		9:00		9:50		11:10		12:20		14:30		16:20		17:05		18:35		19:35		20:35		21:35		22:35
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	11.30		5:15		6:13		6:59		7:54		9:03				11:13		12:23		14:33		16:23		17:08				19:38		20:38		21:38		22:38
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	12.60						7:02		7:57		9:06				11:16		12:26		14:36		16:26		17:11				19:41						

Numer brygady	km	suma	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	↓	↓			8:05		9:05		11:45		14:05		15:15		17:07		18:05							
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	1.50	6:08		8:08		9:08		11:48		14:08		15:18		17:10		18:08		20:15		21:15		22:15	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	3.20	6:12		8:12		9:12		11:52		14:12		15:22		17:14		18:12		20:19		21:19		22:19	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	3.60	6:13		8:13		9:13		11:53		14:13		15:23		17:15		18:13		20:20		21:20		22:20	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	4.10	6:14		8:14		9:14		11:54		14:14		15:24		17:16		18:14		20:21		21:21		22:21	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.30	4.40	6:15		8:15		9:15		11:55		14:15		15:25		17:17		18:15		20:22		21:22		22:22	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.70	5.10	6:16		8:16		9:16		11:56		14:16		15:26		17:18		18:16		20:23		21:23		22:23	
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrowki	0.40	5.50	6:17		8:17		9:17		11:57		14:17		15:27		17:19		18:17		20:24		21:24		22:24	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	1.00	6.50	6:18		8:18		9:18		11:58		14:18		15:28		17:20		18:18		20:25		21:25		22:25	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	7.40	6:20		8:20		9:20		12:00		14:20		15:30		17:22		18:20		20:27		21:27		22:27	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	7.70	6:21	6:21	8:21	8:21	9:21	9:21	12:01	12:01	14:21	14:21	15:31	15:31	17:23	17:23	18:21	18:21	20:28	20:28	21:28	21:28	22:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	8.20		6:22		8:22		9:22		12:02		14:22		15:32		17:24		18:22		20:29		21:29		22:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	8.40		6:23		8:23		9:23		12:03		14:23		15:33		17:25		18:23		20:30		21:30		22:30
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	9.10		6:25		8:25		9:25		12:05		14:25		15:35		17:27		18:25		20:32		21:32		22:32
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	9.50		6:26		8:26		9:26		12:06		14:26		15:36		17:28		18:26		20:33		21:33		22:33
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	10.20		6:28		8:28		9:28		12:08		14:28		15:38		17:30		18:28		20:35		21:35		22:35
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	11.30		6:31		8:31		9:31		12:11		14:31		15:41				18:31		20:38		21:38		22:38
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	12.60		6:34		8:34		9:34		12:14		14:34		15:44				18:34						

Numer brygady	km	suma	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	↓	↓	9:05		11:45		12:55		14:05		15:15		16:25		18:05							
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	1.50	9:08		11:48		12:58		14:08		15:18		16:28		18:08		20:15		21:15		22:15	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	3.20	9:12		11:52		13:02		14:12		15:22		16:32		18:12		20:19		21:19		22:19	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	3.60	9:13		11:53		13:03		14:13		15:23		16:33		18:13		20:20		21:20		22:20	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	4.10	9:14		11:54		13:04		14:14		15:24		16:34		18:14		20:21		21:21		22:21	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.30	4.40	9:15		11:55		13:05		14:15		15:25		16:35		18:15		20:22		21:22		22:22	
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.70	5.10	9:16		11:56		13:06		14:16		15:26		16:36		18:16		20:23		21:23		22:23	
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrówki	0.40	5.50	9:17		11:57		13:07		14:17		15:27		16:37		18:17		20:24		21:24		22:24	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	1.00	6.50	9:18		11:58		13:08		14:18		15:28		16:38		18:18		20:25		21:25		22:25	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	7.40	9:20		12:00		13:10		14:20		15:30		16:40		18:20		20:27		21:27		22:27	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	7.70	9:21	9:21	12:01	12:01	13:11	13:11	14:21	14:21	15:31	15:31	16:41	16:41	18:21	18:21	20:28	20:28	21:28	21:28	22:28	22:28
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	8.20		9:22		12:02		13:12		14:22		15:32		16:42		18:22		20:29		21:29		22:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	8.40		9:23		12:03		13:13		14:23		15:33		16:43		18:23		20:30		21:30		22:30
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	9.10		9:25		12:05		13:15		14:25		15:35		16:45		18:25		20:32		21:32		22:32
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	9.50		9:26		12:06		13:16		14:26		15:36		16:46		18:26		20:33		21:33		22:33
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	10.20		9:28		12:08		13:18		14:28		15:38		16:48		18:28		20:35		21:35		22:35
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	11.30		9:31		12:11		13:21		14:31		15:41		16:51		18:31		20:38		21:38		22:38
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	12.60		9:34		12:14		13:24		14:34		15:44		16:54		18:34						

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	
Wodzisław Mszańska Działki	↓	↓						8:26					12:31				16:31		18:36				
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.60	0.60						8:27					12:32				16:32		18:37				
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	0.80	1.40						8:28					12:33				16:33		18:38				
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	2.60	5:30			6:45		8:30			10:30		12:35		14:35		16:35		18:40		20:40		21:40
Wodzisław Wilchwy Blazy	1.20	1.20	5:32			6:47		8:32			10:32		12:37		14:37		16:37		18:42		20:42		21:42
Wodzisław Wilchwy Szkoła	0.70	1.90	5:33			6:48		8:33			10:33		12:38		14:38		16:38		18:43		20:43		21:43
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III	0.90	2.80	5:35			6:50		8:35			10:35		12:40		14:40		16:40		18:45		20:45		21:45
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II	0.70	3.50	5:36			6:51		8:36			10:36		12:41		14:41		16:41		18:46		20:46		21:46
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska IV	0.80	4.30	5:37			6:52		8:37			10:37		12:42		14:42		16:42		18:47		20:47		21:47
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska III	0.80	5.10	5:38			6:53		8:38			10:38		12:43		14:43		16:43		18:48		20:48		21:48
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II	0.80	5.90	5:39			6:54		8:39			10:39		12:44		14:44		16:44		18:49		20:49		21:49
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I	0.60	6.50	5:40			6:55		8:40			10:40		12:45		14:45		16:45		18:50		20:50		21:50
Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta	0.60	7.10	5:41			6:56		8:41			10:41		12:46		14:46		16:46		18:51		20:51		21:51
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.20	5:44			6:59		8:44			10:44		12:49		14:49		16:49		18:54		20:54		21:54
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	9.90	5:48			7:03		8:48			10:48		12:53		14:53		16:53		18:58		20:58		21:58
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	10.30	5:49			7:04		8:49			10:49		12:54		14:54		16:54		18:59		20:59		21:59
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	10.80	5:50			7:05		8:50			10:50		12:55		14:55		16:55		19:00		21:00		22:00
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	11.30	5:52			7:07		8:52			10:52		12:57		14:57		16:57		19:02		21:02		22:02
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	11.60	5:53			7:08		8:53			10:53		12:58		14:58		16:58		19:03		21:03		22:03
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	12.20	5:54	5:54	7:09	7:09	8:54	8:54	10:54	10:54	12:59	12:59	14:59	14:59	16:59	16:59	19:04	19:04	21:04	21:04	22:04	22:04	22:04
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	12.60		5:55		7:10		8:55			10:55		13:00		15:00		17:00		19:05		21:05		22:05
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	13.40		5:57		7:12		8:57			10:57		13:02		15:02		17:02		19:07		21:07		22:07
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrówki	0.10	13.50		5:58		7:13		8:58			10:58		13:03		15:03		17:03		19:08		21:08		22:08
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.40	13.90		5:59		7:14		8:59			10:59		13:04		15:04		17:04		19:09		21:09		22:09
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.70	14.60		6:00		7:15		9:00			11:00		13:05		15:05		17:05		19:10		21:10		22:10
Wodzisław Szpital	0.40	15.00		6:01		7:16		9:01			11:01		13:06		15:06		17:06		19:11		21:11		22:11
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	15.40		6:02		7:17		9:02			11:02		13:07		15:07		17:07		19:12		21:12		22:12
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.10		6:04		7:19		9:04			11:04		13:09		15:09		17:09		19:14		21:14		22:14
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.20		6:07		7:22		9:07			11:07		13:12		15:12		17:12		19:17		21:17		22:17
Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta	0.80	18.00		6:10		7:25		9:10			11:10		13:15		15:15		17:15		19:20		21:20		22:20
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I	0.60	18.60		6:11		7:26		9:11			11:11		13:16		15:16		17:16		19:21		21:21		22:21
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II	0.60	19.20		6:12		7:27		9:12			11:12		13:17		15:17		17:17		19:22		21:22		22:22
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska III	0.80	20.00		6:13		7:28		9:13			11:13		13:18		15:18		17:18		19:23		21:23		22:23
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska IV	0.80	20.80		6:14		7:29		9:14			11:14		13:19		15:19		17:19		19:24		21:24		22:24
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II	0.80	21.60		6:15		7:30		9:15			11:15		13:20		15:20		17:20		19:25		21:25		22:25
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III	0.70	22.30		6:16		7:31		9:16			11:16		13:21		15:21		17:21		19:26		21:26		22:26
Wodzisław Wilchwy Szkoła	0.90	23.20		6:18		7:33		9:18			11:18		13:23		15:23		17:23		19:28		21:28		22:28
Wodzisław Wilchwy Blazy	0.80	24.00		6:19		7:34		9:19			11:19		13:24		15:24		17:24		19:29		21:29		22:29
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	25.20		6:21		7:36		9:21			11:21		13:26		15:26		17:26		19:31		21:31		22:31
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	1.10	1.10																	19:33				
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.80	1.90																	19:34				
Wodzisław Mszańska Działki	0.60	2.50																	19:35				
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.60	3.10																	19:36				
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	0.80	3.90																	19:37				
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	5.10																	19:39				

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	A03	
Wodzisław Mszańska Działki	↓	↓						8:26				12:31				16:31		18:36				
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.60	0.60						8:27				12:32				16:32		18:37				
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	0.80	1.40						8:28				12:33				16:33		18:38				
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	2.60	5:30		6:45		8:30		10:30		12:35		14:35		16:35		18:40		20:40			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Blazy	1.20	1.20	5:32		6:47		8:32		10:32		12:37		14:37		16:37		18:42		20:42			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Szkoła	0.70	1.90	5:33		6:48		8:33		10:33		12:38		14:38		16:38		18:43		20:43			
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III	0.90	2.80	5:35		6:50		8:35		10:35		12:40		14:40		16:40		18:45		20:45			
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II	0.70	3.50	5:36		6:51		8:36		10:36		12:41		14:41		16:41		18:46		20:46			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska IV	0.80	4.30	5:37		6:52		8:37		10:37		12:42		14:42		16:42		18:47		20:47			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska III	0.80	5.10	5:38		6:53		8:38		10:38		12:43		14:43		16:43		18:48		20:48			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II	0.80	5.90	5:39		6:54		8:39		10:39		12:44		14:44		16:44		18:49		20:49			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I	0.60	6.50	5:40		6:55		8:40		10:40		12:45		14:45		16:45		18:50		20:50			
Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta	0.60	7.10	5:41		6:56		8:41		10:41		12:46		14:46		16:46		18:51		20:51			
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.20	5:44		6:59		8:44		10:44		12:49		14:49		16:49		18:54		20:54			
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	9.90	5:48		7:03		8:48		10:48		12:53		14:53		16:53		18:58		20:58			
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	10.30	5:49		7:04		8:49		10:49		12:54		14:54		16:54		18:59		20:59			
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	10.80	5:50		7:05		8:50		10:50		12:55		14:55		16:55		19:00		21:00			
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	11.30	5:52		7:07		8:52		10:52		12:57		14:57		16:57		19:02		21:02			
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	11.60	5:53		7:08		8:53		10:53		12:58		14:58		16:58		19:03		21:03			
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	12.20	5:54	5:54	7:09	7:09	8:54	8:54	10:54	10:54	12:59	12:59	14:59	14:59	16:59	16:59	19:04	19:04	21:04	21:04		
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	12.60		5:55	7:10		8:55		10:55		13:00		15:00		17:00		19:05		21:05			
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	13.40		5:57	7:12		8:57		10:57		13:02		15:02		17:02		19:07		21:07			
Wodzisław Osiedle Dąbrówki	0.10	13.50		5:58	7:13		8:58		10:58		13:03		15:03		17:03		19:08		21:08			
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie	0.40	13.90		5:59	7:14		8:59		10:59		13:04		15:04		17:04		19:09		21:09			
Wodzisław Matuszczyka Os. XXX-Lecia	0.70	14.60		6:00	7:15		9:00		11:00		13:05		15:05		17:05		19:10		21:10			
Wodzisław Szpital	0.40	15.00		6:01	7:16		9:01		11:01		13:06		15:06		17:06		19:11		21:11			
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	15.40		6:02	7:17		9:02		11:02		13:07		15:07		17:07		19:12		21:12			
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.10		6:04	7:19		9:04		11:04		13:09		15:09		17:09		19:14		21:14			
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.20		6:07	7:22		9:07		11:07		13:12		15:12		17:12		19:17		21:17			
Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta	0.80	18.00		6:10	7:25		9:10		11:10		13:15		15:15		17:15		19:20		21:20			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I	0.60	18.60		6:11	7:26		9:11		11:11		13:16		15:16		17:16		19:21		21:21			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II	0.60	19.20		6:12	7:27		9:12		11:12		13:17		15:17		17:17		19:22		21:22			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska III	0.80	20.00		6:13	7:28		9:13		11:13		13:18		15:18		17:18		19:23		21:23			
Wodzisław Skrzyszowska IV	0.80	20.80		6:14	7:29		9:14		11:14		13:19		15:19		17:19		19:24		21:24			
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II	0.80	21.60		6:15	7:30		9:15		11:15		13:20		15:20		17:20		19:25		21:25			
Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III	0.70	22.30		6:16	7:31		9:16		11:16		13:21		15:21		17:21		19:26		21:26			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Szkoła	0.90	23.20		6:18	7:33		9:18		11:18		13:23		15:23		17:23		19:28		21:28			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Blazy	0.80	24.00		6:19	7:34		9:19		11:19		13:24		15:24		17:24		19:29		21:29			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	25.20		6:21	7:36		9:21		11:21		13:26		15:26		17:26		19:31		21:31			
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	1.10	1.10									11:23				15:28				19:33			
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.80	1.90									11:24				15:29				19:34			
Wodzisław Mszańska Działki	0.60	2.50									11:25				15:30				19:35			
Wodzisław Mszańska Cichy	0.60	3.10									11:26				15:31				19:36			
Mszana Turska - Skrzyszowska	0.80	3.90									11:27				15:32				19:37			
Wodzisław Wilchwy Osiedle	1.20	5.10									11:29				15:34				19:39			

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02	A01	A01	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:20		6:38		7:23		8:25		10:55		13:30		15:30		17:20		19:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	4:24		6:42		7:27		8:29		10:59		13:34		15:34		17:24		19:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	4:25		6:43		7:28		8:30		11:00		13:35		15:35		17:25		19:10	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	4:26		6:45		7:30		8:32		11:02		13:37		15:37		17:27		19:11	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	4:28		6:47		7:32		8:34		11:04		13:39		15:39		17:29		19:13	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	4:29		6:48		7:33		8:35		11:05		13:40		15:40		17:30		19:14	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	4:30		6:49		7:34		8:36		11:06		13:41		15:41		17:31		19:15	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40	4:31		6:51		7:36		8:38		11:08		13:43		15:43		17:32		19:16	
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	5.40	4:33		6:53		7:38		8:40		11:10		13:45		15:45		17:34		19:18	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.40	4:35		6:55		7:40		8:42		11:12		13:47		15:47		17:36		19:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	6.90	4:36		6:56		7:41		8:43		11:13		13:48		15:48		17:37		19:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.50	4:37		6:57		7:42		8:44		11:14		13:49		15:49		17:38		19:22	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.50	4:39		6:59		7:44		8:46		11:16		13:51		15:51		17:40		19:24	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.20	4:40	4:40	7:00	7:00	7:45	7:45	8:47	8:47	11:17	11:17	13:52	13:52	15:52	15:52	17:41	17:41	19:25	19:25
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.30		4:40		7:00		7:45		8:47		11:17		13:52		15:52		17:41		19:25
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.80		4:41		7:01		7:46		8:48		11:18		13:53		15:53		17:42		19:26
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.20		4:43		7:03		7:48		8:50		11:20		13:55		15:55		17:44		19:28
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.20		4:45		7:05		7:50		8:52		11:22		13:57		15:57		17:46		19:30
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.90	13.10		4:47		7:07		7:52		8:54		11:24		13:59		15:59		17:48		19:32
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	0.40	13.50		4:48		7:08		7:53		8:55		11:25		14:00		16:00		17:49		19:33
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.80	14.30		4:50		7:10		7:55		8:57		11:27		14:02		16:02		17:51		19:35
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	14.80		4:51		7:11		7:56		8:58		11:28		14:03		16:03		17:52		19:36
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.60	15.40		4:52		7:12		7:57		8:59		11:29		14:04		16:04		17:53		19:37
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.70	16.10		4:54		7:14		7:59		9:01		11:31		14:06		16:06		17:55		19:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.80		4:56		7:16		8:01		9:03		11:33		14:08		16:08		17:57		19:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.90		4:59		7:19		8:04		9:06		11:36		14:11		16:11		18:00		19:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:20		6:38		10:55		15:30		17:20		19:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	4:24		6:42		10:59		15:34		17:24		19:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	4:25		6:43		11:00		15:35		17:25		19:10	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	4:26		6:45		11:02		15:37		17:27		19:11	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	4:28		6:47		11:04		15:39		17:29		19:13	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	4:29		6:48		11:05		15:40		17:30		19:14	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	4:30		6:49		11:06		15:41		17:31		19:15	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40	4:31		6:51		11:08		15:43		17:32		19:16	
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	5.40	4:33		6:53		11:10		15:45		17:34		19:18	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.40	4:35		6:55		11:12		15:47		17:36		19:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	6.90	4:36		6:56		11:13		15:48		17:37		19:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.50	4:37		6:57		11:14		15:49		17:38		19:22	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.50	4:39		6:59		11:16		15:51		17:40		19:24	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.20	4:40	4:40	7:00	7:00	11:17	11:17	15:52	15:52	17:41	17:41	19:25	19:25
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.30		4:40		7:00		11:17		15:52		17:41		19:25
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.80		4:41		7:01		11:18		15:53		17:42		19:26
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.20		4:43		7:03		11:20		15:55		17:44		19:28
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.20		4:45		7:05		11:22		15:57		17:46		19:30
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.90	13.10		4:47		7:07		11:24		15:59		17:48		19:32
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	0.40	13.50		4:48		7:08		11:25		16:00		17:49		19:33
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.80	14.30		4:50		7:10		11:27		16:02		17:51		19:35
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	14.80		4:51		7:11		11:28		16:03		17:52		19:36
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.60	15.40		4:52		7:12		11:29		16:04		17:53		19:37
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.70	16.10		4:54		7:14		11:31		16:06		17:55		19:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.80		4:56		7:16		11:33		16:08		17:57		19:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.90		4:59		7:19		11:36		16:11		18:00		19:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:20		9:40		13:45		17:20	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	4:24		9:44		13:49		17:24	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	4:25		9:45		13:50		17:25	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	4:26		9:46		13:51		17:26	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	4:28		9:48		13:53		17:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	4:29		9:49		13:54		17:29	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	4:30		9:50		13:55		17:30	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40	4:31		9:51		13:56		17:31	
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	5.40	4:33		9:53		13:58		17:33	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.40	4:35		9:55		14:00		17:35	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	6.90	4:36		9:56		14:01		17:36	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.50	4:37		9:57		14:02		17:37	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.50	4:39		9:59		14:04		17:39	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.20	4:40	4:40	10:00	10:00	14:05	14:05	17:40	17:40
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.30		4:40		10:00		14:05		17:40
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.80		4:41		10:01		14:06		17:41
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.20		4:43		10:03		14:08		17:43
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.20		4:45		10:05		14:10		17:45
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.90	13.10		4:47		10:07		14:12		17:47
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	0.40	13.50		4:48		10:08		14:13		17:48
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.80	14.30		4:50		10:10		14:15		17:50
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	14.80		4:51		10:11		14:16		17:51
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.60	15.40		4:52		10:12		14:17		17:52
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.70	16.10		4:54		10:14		14:19		17:54
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.80		4:56		10:16		14:21		17:56
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.90		4:59		10:19		14:24		17:59

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:20		9:40		13:45		17:20	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	4:24		9:44		13:49		17:24	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	4:25		9:45		13:50		17:25	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	4:26		9:46		13:51		17:26	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	4:28		9:48		13:53		17:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	4:29		9:49		13:54		17:29	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	4:30		9:50		13:55		17:30	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40	4:31		9:51		13:56		17:31	
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	5.40	4:33		9:53		13:58		17:33	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.40	4:35		9:55		14:00		17:35	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	6.90	4:36		9:56		14:01		17:36	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.50	4:37		9:57		14:02		17:37	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.50	4:39		9:59		14:04		17:39	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.20	4:40	4:40	10:00	10:00	14:05	14:05	17:40	17:40
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.30		4:40		10:00		14:05		17:40
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.80		4:41		10:01		14:06		17:41
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.20		4:43		10:03		14:08		17:43
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.20		4:45		10:05		14:10		17:45
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.90	13.10		4:47		10:07		14:12		17:47
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	0.40	13.50		4:48		10:08		14:13		17:48
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.80	14.30		4:50		10:10		14:15		17:50
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	14.80		4:51		10:11		14:16		17:51
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.60	15.40		4:52		10:12		14:17		17:52
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.70	16.10		4:54		10:14		14:19		17:54
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	16.80		4:56		10:16		14:21		17:56
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	17.90		4:59		10:19		14:24		17:59

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	A02	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	5:40		9:10		9:55		11:55		12:45		14:20		16:30		18:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	5:44		9:14		9:59		11:59		12:49		14:24		16:34		18:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	5:45		9:15		10:00		12:00		12:50		14:25		16:35		18:10	
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.90	3.00	5:47		9:17		10:02		12:02		12:52		14:27		16:37		18:12	
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	3.50	5:48		9:19		10:04		12:04		12:54		14:29		16:39		18:13	
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.40	3.90	5:49		9:20		10:05		12:05		12:55		14:30		16:40		18:14	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	1.20	5.10	5:51		9:22		10:07		12:07		12:57		14:32		16:42		18:16	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.40	5.50	5:52		9:23		10:08		12:08		12:58		14:33		16:43		18:17	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.50	5:54		9:25		10:10		12:10		13:00		14:35		16:45		18:19	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	7.00	5:55		9:26		10:11		12:11		13:01		14:36		16:46		18:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.60	5:56		9:27		10:12		12:12		13:02		14:37		16:47		18:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.60	5:58		9:29		10:14		12:14		13:04		14:39		16:49		18:23	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.30	5:59	5:59	9:30	9:30	10:15	10:15	12:15	12:15	13:05	13:05	14:40	14:40	16:50	16:50	18:24	18:24
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.40		5:59		9:30		10:15		12:15		13:05		14:40		16:50		18:24
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.90		6:00		9:31		10:16		12:16		13:06		14:41		16:51		18:25
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.30		6:02		9:33		10:18		12:18		13:08		14:43		16:53		18:27
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.30		6:04		9:35		10:20		12:20		13:10		14:45		16:55		18:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	13.30		6:06		9:37		10:22		12:22		13:12		14:47		16:57		18:31
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	1.20	14.50		6:08		9:39		10:24		12:24		13:14		14:49		16:59		18:33
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	14.80		6:09		9:40		10:25		12:25		13:15		14:50		17:00		18:34
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	15.30		6:10		9:41		10:26		12:26		13:16		14:51		17:01		18:35
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	15.50		6:11		9:42		10:27		12:27		13:17		14:52		17:02		18:36
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	16.20		6:13		9:44		10:29		12:29		13:19		14:54		17:04		18:38
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	16.60		6:14		9:45		10:30		12:30		13:20		14:55		17:05		18:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	17.30		6:16		9:47		10:32		12:32		13:22		14:57		17:07		18:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	18.40		6:19		9:50		10:35		12:35		13:25		15:00		17:10		18:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	5:40		9:10		11:55		12:45		14:20		18:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	5:44		9:14		11:59		12:49		14:24		18:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	5:45		9:15		12:00		12:50		14:25		18:10	
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.90	3.00	5:47		9:17		12:02		12:52		14:27		18:12	
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	3.50	5:48		9:19		12:04		12:54		14:29		18:13	
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.40	3.90	5:49		9:20		12:05		12:55		14:30		18:14	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	1.20	5.10	5:51		9:22		12:07		12:57		14:32		18:16	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.40	5.50	5:52		9:23		12:08		12:58		14:33		18:17	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.50	5:54		9:25		12:10		13:00		14:35		18:19	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	7.00	5:55		9:26		12:11		13:01		14:36		18:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.60	5:56		9:27		12:12		13:02		14:37		18:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.60	5:58		9:29		12:14		13:04		14:39		18:23	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.30	5:59	5:59	9:30	9:30	12:15	12:15	13:05	13:05	14:40	14:40	18:24	18:24
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.40		5:59		9:30		12:15		13:05		14:40		18:24
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.90		6:00		9:31		12:16		13:06		14:41		18:25
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.30		6:02		9:33		12:18		13:08		14:43		18:27
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.30		6:04		9:35		12:20		13:10		14:45		18:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	13.30		6:06		9:37		12:22		13:12		14:47		18:31
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	1.20	14.50		6:08		9:39		12:24		13:14		14:49		18:33
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	14.80		6:09		9:40		12:25		13:15		14:50		18:34
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	15.30		6:10		9:41		12:26		13:16		14:51		18:35
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	15.50		6:11		9:42		12:27		13:17		14:52		18:36
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	16.20		6:13		9:44		12:29		13:19		14:54		18:38
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	16.60		6:14		9:45		12:30		13:20		14:55		18:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	17.30		6:16		9:47		12:32		13:22		14:57		18:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	18.40		6:19		9:50		12:35		13:25		15:00		18:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	6:40		11:00		15:25		19:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	6:44		11:04		15:29		19:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	6:45		11:05		15:30		19:10	
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.90	3.00	6:47		11:07		15:32		19:12	
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	3.50	6:48		11:08		15:33		19:13	
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.40	3.90	6:49		11:09		15:34		19:14	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	1.20	5.10	6:51		11:11		15:36		19:16	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.40	5.50	6:52		11:12		15:37		19:17	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.50	6:54		11:14		15:39		19:19	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	7.00	6:55		11:15		15:40		19:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.60	6:56		11:16		15:41		19:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.60	6:58		11:18		15:43		19:23	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.30	6:59	6:59	11:19	11:19	15:44	15:44	19:24	19:24
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.40		6:59		11:19		15:44		19:24
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.90		7:00		11:20		15:45		19:25
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.30		7:02		11:22		15:47		19:27
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.30		7:04		11:24		15:49		19:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	13.30		7:06		11:26		15:51		19:31
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	1.20	14.50		7:08		11:28		15:53		19:33
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	14.80		7:09		11:29		15:54		19:34
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	15.30		7:10		11:30		15:55		19:35
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	15.50		7:11		11:31		15:56		19:36
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	16.20		7:13		11:33		15:58		19:38
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	16.60		7:14		11:34		15:59		19:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	17.30		7:16		11:36		16:01		19:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	18.40		7:19		11:39		16:04		19:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	6:40		11:00		15:25		19:05	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	6:44		11:04		15:29		19:09	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	6:45		11:05		15:30		19:10	
Wodzisław Armii Krajowej	0.90	3.00	6:47		11:07		15:32		19:12	
Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki	0.50	3.50	6:48		11:08		15:33		19:13	
Wodzisław Radlin II PKP	0.40	3.90	6:49		11:09		15:34		19:14	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Boisko	1.20	5.10	6:51		11:11		15:36		19:16	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Remiza	0.40	5.50	6:52		11:12		15:37		19:17	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	6.50	6:54		11:14		15:39		19:19	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Owocowa	0.50	7.00	6:55		11:15		15:40		19:20	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Szkoła 21	0.60	7.60	6:56		11:16		15:41		19:21	
Wodzisław Chrobrego Granica	1.00	8.60	6:58		11:18		15:43		19:23	
Radlin Chrobrego - Rymera	0.70	9.30	6:59	6:59	11:19	11:19	15:44	15:44	19:24	19:24
Radlin Rymera - Chrobrego	0.10	9.40		6:59		11:19		15:44		19:24
Radlin Rymera - Głoczyńska	0.50	9.90		7:00		11:20		15:45		19:25
Wodzisław Głoczyńska	1.40	11.30		7:02		11:22		15:47		19:27
Wodzisław Chrobrego Sklep	1.00	12.30		7:04		11:24		15:49		19:29
Wodzisław Radlińska Remiza	1.00	13.30		7:06		11:26		15:51		19:31
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	1.20	14.50		7:08		11:28		15:53		19:33
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	14.80		7:09		11:29		15:54		19:34
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	15.30		7:10		11:30		15:55		19:35
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	15.50		7:11		11:31		15:56		19:36
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	16.20		7:13		11:33		15:58		19:38
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	16.60		7:14		11:34		15:59		19:39
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	17.30		7:16		11:36		16:01		19:41
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	18.40		7:19		11:39		16:04		19:44

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	7:57			12:00		13:43		14:35		15:35		16:35		18:35	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	8:00		8:33	12:03		13:46		14:38		15:38		16:38		18:38	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	1.90	8:03		8:36	12:06		13:49		14:41		15:41		16:41		18:40	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	2.60	8:04		8:37	12:07		13:50		14:42		15:42		16:42		18:41	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.80	3.40	8:06		8:39	12:09		13:52		14:44		15:44		16:44		18:42	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	3.70	8:07			12:10		13:53		14:45		15:45		16:45		18:43	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	1.00	4.70	8:09			12:12		13:55		14:47		15:47		16:47		18:44	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.90	5.60	8:11			12:14		13:57		14:49		15:49		16:49		18:46	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	5.90	8:11			12:14		13:57		14:49		15:49		16:49		18:46	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.40	6.30	8:12	8:12		12:15	12:15	13:58	13:58	14:50	14:50	15:50	15:50	16:50	16:50	18:47	18:47
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.60	6.90		8:13		12:16		13:59		14:51		15:51		16:51		18:48	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.60	7.50		8:14		12:17		14:00		14:52		15:52		16:52		18:49	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.70	8.20		8:15		12:18		14:01		14:53		15:53		16:53		18:50	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.40	8.60		8:16		12:19		14:02		14:54		15:54		16:54		18:51	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	9.60		8:18		12:21		14:04		14:56		15:56		16:56		18:53	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	0.70	10.30		8:19		12:22		14:05		14:57		15:57		16:57		18:54	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	11.80		8:23		12:26		14:09		15:01		16:01		17:01		18:57	
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.40				12:30		14:13		15:05		16:05		17:05		19:01	

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	7:57			12:00		13:43		14:35		15:35		16:35		18:35	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	8:00		8:33	12:03		13:46		14:38		15:38		16:38		18:38	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	1.90	8:03		8:36	12:06		13:49		14:41		15:41		16:41		18:40	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	2.60	8:04		8:37	12:07		13:50		14:42		15:42		16:42		18:41	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.80	3.40	8:06		8:39	12:09		13:52		14:44		15:44		16:44		18:42	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	3.70	8:07			12:10		13:53		14:45		15:45		16:45		18:43	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	1.00	4.70	8:09			12:12		13:55		14:47		15:47		16:47		18:44	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.90	5.60	8:11			12:14		13:57		14:49		15:49		16:49		18:46	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	5.90	8:11			12:14		13:57		14:49		15:49		16:49		18:46	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.40	6.30	8:12	8:12		12:15	12:15	13:58	13:58	14:50	14:50	15:50	15:50	16:50	16:50	18:47	18:47
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.60	6.90		8:13		12:16		13:59		14:51		15:51		16:51		18:48	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.60	7.50		8:14		12:17		14:00		14:52		15:52		16:52		18:49	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.70	8.20		8:15		12:18		14:01		14:53		15:53		16:53		18:50	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.40	8.60		8:16		12:19		14:02		14:54		15:54		16:54		18:51	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	9.60		8:18		12:21		14:04		14:56		15:56		16:56		18:53	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	0.70	10.30		8:19		12:22		14:05		14:57		15:57		16:57		18:54	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	11.80		8:23		12:26		14:09		15:01		16:01		17:01		18:57	
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.40				12:30		14:13		15:05		16:05		17:05		19:01	

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	17:30	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	17:33	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	1.90	17:35	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	2.60	17:36	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.80	3.40	17:37	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	3.70	17:38	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	1.00	4.70	17:39	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.90	5.60	17:41	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	5.90	17:41	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.40	6.30	17:42	17:42
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.60	6.90		17:43
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.60	7.50		17:44
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.70	8.20		17:45
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.40	8.60		17:46
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	9.60		17:48
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	0.70	10.30		17:49
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	11.80		17:52
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.40		17:56

D1

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	8:00	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	8:03	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	1.90	8:05	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	2.60	8:06	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.80	3.40	8:07	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	3.70	8:08	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	1.00	4.70	8:09	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.90	5.60	8:11	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	5.90	8:11	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.40	6.30	8:12	8:12
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.60	6.90		8:13
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.60	7.50		8:14
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.70	8.20		8:15
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.40	8.60		8:16
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	9.60		8:18
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	0.70	10.30		8:19
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.50	11.80		8:22
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.40		8:26

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	5:05		6:25		7:10		9:51	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	5:08		6:28		7:13		9:54	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	2.40	5:10		6:30		7:16		9:57	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	3.40	5:11		6:31		7:17		9:58	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.90	4.30	5:12		6:33		7:19		10:00	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.30	4.60	5:13		6:34		7:20		10:01	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.70	5.30	5:14		6:35		7:21		10:02	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.40	5.70	5:15		6:36		7:22		10:03	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.90	6.60	5:16	5:16	6:37	6:37	7:23	7:23	10:04	10:04
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	6.90		5:17		6:38		7:24		10:05
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.30	7.20		5:17		6:38		7:24		10:05
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	0.90	8.10		5:19		6:40		7:26		10:07
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.90	9.00		5:20		6:42		7:28		10:09
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	9.30		5:21		6:43		7:29		10:10
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	9.90		5:22		6:44		7:30		10:11
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	10.80		5:24		6:47		7:33		10:14
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	11.70		5:27		6:50		7:36		10:17
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.30		5:31		6:54		7:40		10:21

Numer brygady	km	suma	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04	A04
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	5:05		6:25		7:10		9:51	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	5:08		6:28		7:13		9:54	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	2.40	5:10		6:30		7:16		9:57	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	3.40	5:11		6:31		7:17		9:58	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.90	4.30	5:12		6:33		7:19		10:00	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.30	4.60	5:13		6:34		7:20		10:01	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.70	5.30	5:14		6:35		7:21		10:02	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.40	5.70	5:15		6:36		7:22		10:03	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.90	6.60	5:16	5:16	6:37	6:37	7:23	7:23	10:04	10:04
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	6.90		5:17		6:38		7:24		10:05
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.30	7.20		5:17		6:38		7:24		10:05
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	0.90	8.10		5:19		6:40		7:26		10:07
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.90	9.00		5:20		6:42		7:28		10:09
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	9.30		5:21		6:43		7:29		10:10
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	9.90		5:22		6:44		7:30		10:11
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	10.80		5:24		6:47		7:33		10:14
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	11.70		5:27		6:50		7:36		10:17
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.30		5:31		6:54		7:40		10:21

Numer brygady	km	suma	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	16:00	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	16:03	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	2.40	16:05	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	3.40	16:06	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.90	4.30	16:07	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.30	4.60	16:08	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.70	5.30	16:09	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.40	5.70	16:10	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.90	6.60	16:11	16:11
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	6.90		16:12
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.30	7.20		16:12
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	0.90	8.10		16:14
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.90	9.00		16:15
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	9.30		16:16
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	9.90		16:17
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	10.80		16:19
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	11.70		16:22
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.30		16:26

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	6:13	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	1.10	6:16	
Wodzisław Cmentarz Działki	1.30	2.40	6:18	
Wodzisław Marusze	1.00	3.40	6:19	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Kasperczyka	0.90	4.30	6:20	
Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna	0.30	4.60	6:21	
Wodzisław Starowiejska Sklep	0.70	5.30	6:22	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka Krzyż	0.40	5.70	6:23	
Wodzisław Karkoszka Sklep	0.90	6.60	6:24	6:24
Wodzisław Karkoszka Krzyż	0.30	6.90		6:25
Wodzisław Karkoszka Skrzyżowanie	0.30	7.20		6:25
Wodzisław Jedłownik Rogowska	0.90	8.10		6:27
Wodzisław Jedłownik Szkoła	0.90	9.00		6:28
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.30	9.30		6:29
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	9.90		6:30
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	10.80		6:32
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	11.70		6:35
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	1.60	13.30		6:39

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	7:30		8:15		9:13		11:43		12:43		14:48		15:43	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	7:34		8:19		9:17		11:47		12:47		14:52		15:47	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	7:35		8:20		9:18		11:48		12:48		14:53		15:48	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	7:37		8:22		9:20		11:50		12:50		14:55		15:50	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	7:39		8:24		9:22		11:52		12:52		14:57		15:52	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	7:40		8:25		9:23		11:53		12:53		14:58		15:53	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	7:41	7:41	8:26	8:26	9:24	9:24	11:54	11:54	12:54	12:54	14:59	14:59	15:54	15:54
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40		7:43		8:28		9:26		11:56		12:56		15:01		15:56
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	5.20		7:45		8:30		9:28		11:58		12:58		15:03		15:58
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	1.00	6.20		7:47		8:32		9:30		12:00		13:00		15:05		16:00
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.90	7.10		7:48		8:33		9:31		12:01		13:01		15:06		16:01
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	7.70		7:49		8:34		9:32		12:02		13:02		15:07		16:02
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	8.60		7:52		8:37		9:35		12:05		13:05		15:10		16:05
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	9.50		7:55		8:40		9:38		12:08		13:08		15:13		16:08

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A02	A02	A01	A01	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	7:30		8:15		9:13		12:43		14:48		16:35	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	7:34		8:19		9:17		12:47		14:52		16:39	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	7:35		8:20		9:18		12:48		14:53		16:40	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	7:37		8:22		9:20		12:50		14:55		16:42	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	7:39		8:24		9:22		12:52		14:57		16:44	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	7:40		8:25		9:23		12:53		14:58		16:45	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	7:41	7:41	8:26	8:26	9:24	9:24	12:54	12:54	14:59	14:59	16:46	16:46
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40		7:43		8:28		9:26		12:56		15:01		16:48
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	5.20		7:45		8:30		9:28		12:58		15:03		16:50
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	1.00	6.20		7:47		8:32		9:30		13:00		15:05		16:52
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.90	7.10		7:48		8:33		9:31		13:01		15:06		16:53
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	7.70		7:49		8:34		9:32		13:02		15:07		16:54
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	8.60		7:52		8:37		9:35		13:05		15:10		16:57
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	9.50		7:55		8:40		9:38		13:08		15:13		17:00

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	10:22		12:20		14:30		16:06		18:40	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	10:26		12:24		14:34		16:10		18:44	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	10:27		12:25		14:35		16:11		18:45	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	10:28		12:26		14:36		16:12		18:46	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	10:30		12:28		14:38		16:14		18:48	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	10:31		12:29		14:39		16:15		18:49	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	10:32	10:32	12:30	12:30	14:40	14:40	16:16	16:16	18:50	18:50
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40		10:33		12:31		14:41		16:17		18:51
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	5.20		10:35		12:33		14:43		16:19		18:53
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	1.00	6.20		10:37		12:35		14:45		16:21		18:55
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.90	7.10		10:38		12:36		14:46		16:22		18:56
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	7.70		10:39		12:37		14:47		16:23		18:57
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	8.60		10:41		12:39		14:49		16:25		18:59
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	9.50		10:44		12:42		14:52		16:28		19:02

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A02	A02	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	10:22		12:20		14:30		16:06		18:40	
Wodzisław Jana Pawła II	1.70	1.70	10:26		12:24		14:34		16:10		18:44	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	2.10	10:27		12:25		14:35		16:11		18:45	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.50	2.60	10:28		12:26		14:36		16:12		18:46	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.50	3.10	10:30		12:28		14:38		16:14		18:48	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.30	3.40	10:31		12:29		14:39		16:15		18:49	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.60	4.00	10:32	10:32	12:30	12:30	14:40	14:40	16:16	16:16	18:50	18:50
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.40	4.40		10:33		12:31		14:41		16:17		18:51
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.80	5.20		10:35		12:33		14:43		16:19		18:53
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	1.00	6.20		10:37		12:35		14:45		16:21		18:55
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.90	7.10		10:38		12:36		14:46		16:22		18:56
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.60	7.70		10:39		12:37		14:47		16:23		18:57
Wodzisław Urząd Miasta	0.90	8.60		10:41		12:39		14:49		16:25		18:59
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	0.90	9.50		10:44		12:42		14:52		16:28		19:02

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:27		5:17		5:37		6:17		9:47		10:37		13:48		15:17		16:35		17:17		
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	0.80	4:29		5:19		5:39		6:19		9:50		10:40		13:51		15:20		16:38		17:20		
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	1.50	4:30		5:20		5:40		6:20		9:51		10:41		13:52		15:21		16:39		17:21		
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.60	2.10	4:31		5:21		5:41		6:21		9:52		10:42		13:53		15:22		16:40		17:22		
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	0.90	3.00	4:32		5:22		5:42		6:22		9:53		10:43		13:54		15:23		16:41		17:23		
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.90	3.90	4:34		5:24		5:44		6:24		9:55		10:45		13:56		15:25		16:43		17:25		
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	4.80	4:36		5:26		5:46		6:26		9:57		10:47		13:58		15:27		16:45		17:27		
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	5.10	4:37	4:37	5:27	5:27	5:47	5:47	6:27	6:27	9:58	9:58	10:48	10:48	13:59	13:59	15:28	15:28	16:46	16:46	17:28	17:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	5.60		4:38		5:28		5:48		6:28		9:59		10:49		14:00		15:29		16:47		17:29	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	5.80		4:39		5:29		5:49		6:29		10:00		10:50		14:01		15:30		16:48		17:30	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	6.50		4:41		5:31		5:51		6:31		10:02		10:52		14:03		15:32		16:50		17:32	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	6.90		4:42		5:32		5:52		6:32		10:03		10:53		14:04		15:33		16:51		17:33	
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	7.60		4:44		5:34		5:54		6:34		10:05		10:55		14:06		15:35		16:53		17:35	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.70		4:47		5:37		5:57		6:37		10:08		10:58		14:09		15:38		16:56		17:38	

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02	A04	A04	A02	A02	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	4:27		5:17		5:37		6:17		9:47		10:37		13:48		15:17		17:17		
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	0.80	4:29		5:19		5:39		6:19		9:50		10:40		13:51		15:20		17:20		
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	1.50	4:30		5:20		5:40		6:20		9:51		10:41		13:52		15:21		17:21		
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.60	2.10	4:31		5:21		5:41		6:21		9:52		10:42		13:53		15:22		17:22		
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	0.90	3.00	4:32		5:22		5:42		6:22		9:53		10:43		13:54		15:23		17:23		
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.90	3.90	4:34		5:24		5:44		6:24		9:55		10:45		13:56		15:25		17:25		
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	4.80	4:36		5:26		5:46		6:26		9:57		10:47		13:58		15:27		17:27		
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	5.10	4:37	4:37	5:27	5:27	5:47	5:47	6:27	6:27	9:58	9:58	10:48	10:48	13:59	13:59	15:28	15:28	17:28	17:28	
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	5.60		4:38		5:28		5:48		6:28		9:59		10:49		14:00		15:29		17:29	
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	5.80		4:39		5:29		5:49		6:29		10:00		10:50		14:01		15:30		17:30	
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	6.50		4:41		5:31		5:51		6:31		10:02		10:52		14:03		15:32		17:32	
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	6.90		4:42		5:32		5:52		6:32		10:03		10:53		14:04		15:33		17:33	
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	7.60		4:44		5:34		5:54		6:34		10:05		10:55		14:06		15:35		17:35	
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.70		4:47		5:37		5:57		6:37		10:08		10:58		14:09		15:38		17:38	

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01	A01
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	5:25		7:35		13:17	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	0.80	5:27		7:37		13:19	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	1.50	5:28		7:38		13:20	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.60	2.10	5:29		7:39		13:21	
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	0.90	3.00	5:30		7:40		13:22	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.90	3.90	5:32		7:42		13:24	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	4.80	5:34		7:44		13:26	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	5.10	5:35	5:35	7:45	7:45	13:27	13:27
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	5.60		5:36		7:46		13:28
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	5.80		5:37		7:47		13:29
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	6.50		5:39		7:49		13:31
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	6.90		5:40		7:50		13:32
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	7.60		5:42		7:52		13:34
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.70		5:45		7:55		13:37

Numer brygady	km	suma	A01	A01	A01	A01	A02	A02
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	↓	↓	5:25		7:35		13:17	
Wodzisław Czyżowicka - Pszowska	0.80	0.80	5:27		7:37		13:19	
Wodzisław Wolności Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.70	1.50	5:28		7:38		13:20	
Wodzisław Wolności Kościół	0.60	2.10	5:29		7:39		13:21	
Wodzisław Wolności SKR	0.90	3.00	5:30		7:40		13:22	
Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb	0.90	3.90	5:32		7:42		13:24	
Wodzisław Jedłownik Pogwizdów	0.90	4.80	5:34		7:44		13:26	
Wodzisław Osiedle Piastów	0.30	5.10	5:35	5:35	7:45	7:45	13:27	13:27
Wodzisław Leszka	0.50	5.60		5:36		7:46		13:28
Wodzisław Radlińska Os. XXX-Lecia	0.20	5.80		5:37		7:47		13:29
Wodzisław Szpital	0.70	6.50		5:39		7:49		13:31
Wodzisław Gimnazjum nr 2	0.40	6.90		5:40		7:50		13:32
Wodzisław Dworzec PKP	0.70	7.60		5:42		7:52		13:34
Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy	1.10	8.70		5:45		7:55		13:37